GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4248.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 7™ JANUARY, 2019.

CEMENT PLANT

4248. SHRI GANESH SINGH:

)

(b)

()

(d)

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiffis g 35T A

whether a cement plant of a private sector cement company is located in

Satna district of Madhya Pradesh, if so, the details thereof including date since it is established along with the number of lease deeds granted to it under various names;

the details of land area in terms of hectares for which lease has been granted for setting up the cement plant and area of the land leased for mining purpose along with its terms and conditions;

whether the land acquired for the plant after the year 2013 has remained unutilised till date, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and whether the Government proposes to take back the unutilised leased land from the said plant, if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be taken back?

ANSWER
aiffted vd 3T #Atad # Usgda (o @R, =ted)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)

(@) & (b):As per the information provided by the State Government of Madhya

(c):
(d):

Pradesh, there are 6 cement plants of private sector cement companies located in Satna District of Madhya Pradesh. Details are annexed as per annexure.

No land has been acquired after 2013.

No Madam, State Government of Madhya Pradesh does not propose to take back the unutilized leased land from the said plant.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4248 FOR ANSWER ON 07.01.2019.

S. Name of the Plant/unit Products Date Allotted Area (Hect)
No. Production
1 M/s Satna Cement Works, P O Portland cement, 12.12.1959 12.391
Birla Vikas Satna Clinker
2 M/s Maihar Cement, Sarla Portland cement, 06.10.1980 10.560
Nagar, Maihar Clinker
3 Prism cement Ltd, Mankahari, Portland cement, 01.08.1997 111.025
Satna Clinker
4 M/s Reliance cementation Pvt. Portland cement, 01.08.2014 1.233
Ltd., Bharauli, Satna Clinker
5 M/s Bhilai Jaypee Cement Plant, | Portland cement, 30.12.2009 NIL
Birahuli, Teh- Raghurajnagar, Clinker
Satna
6 M/s KJS Cement, Amiliya, Portland cement, 09.03.2012 Nil

Teh- Maihar,Distt: Satna

Clinker
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